AGENDA ITEM NO._2A,B,C

MEMORANDUM

DATE: April 11, 2000
TO: TheBoard of Supervisors
FROM: Carol O. Swinddll, Assistant Manager of Financid and Management Services

Leo P. Rogers, Deputy County Attor ney

SUBJECT: Budge Ordinance Amendments

Attached for your consideration are three ordinance amendments to implement the FY 2001 budget. The
ordinance amendments are as follows:

A. Section4-8. Buildng Pamit Fees. (Effective for July 1, 2000)

This Ordinance inareases the Building Permit Fee from $0.09 to $0.11 per square foot of finished
property, and from $0.08 to $0.10 per squar e foot of unfinished property.

B. Section20-14. Tax levied. (Effective August 1, 2000)
This Ordnance increases the transient lodging tax (room tax) from four percent to five percent.
C. Section20-25. Tax imposed. (Effective July 1, 2000)

This Ordinance increases the special tax for enhanced 911 emergency telephone savice from $1.20 per
morth to $1.70 pe morth.

Staff recommends that the Board hold the public hearing at this meding but withhdd adoption of these
ordinance amendments until the FY 2001 Budge has been adopted on April 25, 2000.

Carol O. Swindell

LeoP. Rogers

COS/LPR/alc
taxord01.mem

Attachments



